/A TUVRheinland®

Produkte

Products
Priifbericht - Nr.: 19018085 001 Seite 1 von 3
Test Report No.: Page 1 0f 3
Auftraggeber: CUBIC ART COMPANY LIMITED
Client: 489 Srinakharin Rd., Suanluang, Suanluang, Bangkok 10250 Thailand

Gegenstand der Priifung:

Test item:

PVC STRIP/SHEET CURTAIN (NORMAL / LOW TEMPT)

Bezeichnung:
Identification:

Serien-Nr.: N/A

NIA Serial No.:

Wareneingangs-Nr.:

Eingangsdatum:

1203034310-1 8 October 2013

Receipt No.: Date of receipt:
Priifort: TUV Rheinland Thailand Ltd. Global Technology Assessment Center Bangkok
Testing location: (GTAC BKK) Ladkrabang Industrial Estate 123/1, Floor 1-2 Soi Chalongkung 31,

Lamplatew, Ladkrabang, Bangkok 10520 Thailand

Priifgrundlage:
Test specification:

Chemical requirements / parameters selected by customer;

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food

1. Overall migration

Priifergebnis:
Test Result:

Der Priifgegenstand entspricht oben genannter Priifgrundlage(n).
The test item passed the test specification(s).

Priiflaboratorium:

TUV Rheinland Thailand Ltd.

Testing Laboratory:
gepriift! reviewed by: kontrolliert/ approved by:
Manuny» P
15 Oclober 2013 Manunya Polboonsri/ Senior Chemist 15 October 2013
Datum Name/Stellung  Unterschrift Datum Name/Stellung Unterschrift
Date Name/Position  Signature Date Name/Position Signature
Sonstiges/ Other Aspects:
Other information:
Testing period: 8 —~ 15 October 2013
Delivery Condition:  Apparent good
Abkiirzungen: P(ass) = entsprieht Priifgrundlage Abbreviations: P(ass) = passed
F(aill = entspricht nicht Priifgrundlage F(ail) = failed
N/A = nicht anwendbar N/A = notapplicable
NT = picht getestet NT = nof tested

Dieser Priifbericht bezieht sich nur auf das o.g. Priifmuster und darf ohne Genehmigung der Priifstelle nicht
auszugsweise vervielfiltigt werden. Dieser Bericht berechtigt nicht zur Verwendung eines Priifzeichens.

This test report relates to the a. m. test sample. Without permission of the test cenler this test report is not permitled to be
duplicated in extracts. This test report does not entitle to carry any safely mark on this or similar products.

TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH * Tillystrale 2 + D - 90431 Niirnberg - Tel.: +49 911 655 5225 * Fax: +49 911 655 5226

Mail: service@de.tuv.com - Web: vavw.tuv.com

Rev.:1.2 2009-12-29 / approved: M.Jungnitsch




www.tuv.com

A v
/- TUVRheinland®

Priifbericht - Nr.: 19018085 001 Seite 2 von 3
Test Report No.: g
Material list
Material No. Material Color Location
MOO01 Plastic Orange --

1. Overall migrations

The migratory behavior is examined in accordance with Directive 82/711/EEC, and Council Directive
85/572/EEC and its corresponding regulations and the corresponding regulations. Deviating to the

regulations the following tests were performed as orientating single tests.

Limit: Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

Testing Period: 8 — 15 October 2013

The following simulating solvents and test conditions were stipulated:

Food simulant

Test duration/ temperature

3% Acetic acid
10% Ethanol
20% Ethanol

24 hours/ 40°C
24 hours/ 40°C
24 hours/ 40°C

Simulant Used Unit MDL Resul Limit
se i
(M001)
3% Acetic acid mg/ dm? n.d.
10% Ethanol mg/ dm? n.d.
20% Ethanol mg/ dm? n.d.
Abbreviation:  n.d. denotes Not Detected (<MDL)
MDL denotes Method Detection Limit
mg/ dm? denotes Milligram per square decimeter of the surface area of the final
material or article
Remark:

*1. Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the
material is 1 dm?: 100 ml

1 TUV Rheinland Thailand Ltd.
18/F, Tararom Business Tower
2445/36-38 New pelchburi Road
Bangkapi, Huay Kwang
Bangkok 10320
Tel +66 (0) 2318-4862
Fax +66 (0) 2318-4864, +66 (0) 2318-6084
Email info@tha.tuv.com

Web wwwtuv.co.th

0 TUV Rheinland Thailand Ltd.

Ladkrabang Industrial Eslate

Tel +66 (0) 2326-1333
Fax +66 (0) 2326-1334-5
Email info@tha.tuv.com
Web www.tuv.co.th

Global Technology Assessment Center Bangkok

123/ Floor 1-2, Soi Chalongkung 31, Lamplatew
Sub-district, Ladkrabang District, Bangkok 10520

0 TOV Rheinland Thailand Ltd.
Hatyai Branch Office
7,9,11,13,15 3/F, Chaiyong Building, Room 3 C
Juti-Uthit 1 Road, Hatyai, Songkhla 90110
Tel +66 (0) 74 247550-2
Fax +66 (0) 74 247553
Email info@tha.tuv.com
Web wwwituv.co.th




A TUVRheinland®

www.tuv.com
Priifbericht - Nr.: 19018085 001 Seite 3 von 3
Test Report No.: Page 3 of 3
Sample photo:

11 TUV Rheinland Thailand Ltd.
18/F, Tararom Business Tower
2445/36-38 New petchburi Road
Bangkapi, Huay Kwang
Bangkok 10320
Tel +66 (0) 2318-4862
Fax +66 (0) 2318-4864, +66 (0) 2318-6084
Email info@tha.luv.com
Web wwawtuv.co.th

11 TOV Rheinland Thailand Ltd.
Global Technology Assessment Center Bangkok
Ladkrabang Industrial Estate
123/1 Floor 1-2, Soi Chalongkung 31, Lamplatew
Sub-district, Ladkrabang District, Bangkek 10520
Tel +66 (0) 2326-1333
Fax +66 (0) 2326-1334-5
Email info@tha.tuv.com
Web vawv.tuv.coth

11 TOV Rheinland Thailand Ltd.
Hatyai Branch Office
7,9,11,13,15 3/F, Chaiyong Building, Room 3 C
Juti-Uthit 1 Road, Hatyai, Songkhla 80110
Tel 466 (0) 74 247550-2
Fax +66 (0) 74 247553
Email info@tha.tuv.com
Web vawwtuv.co.th



